
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Reser, Zack (2-0)
Loss: WILLIAMS, Matt (0-1)
HBP: WILLIAMS, Matt, FRANKENREIDER, A., Davis, Dylan
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jake Uhlenhopp First: Kendall Snyder Third Base: Steven Corvi 
Start: 1:04pm   Time: 2:37   Attendance: 2064   Weather: 57 Degrees, Cloudy
Game notes:
- WILLIAMS faced 2 batters in the 2nd.
- SCHRADER faced 3 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Northern Illinois 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
Oregon State 3 1 0 0 0 5 0 1 X 10 9 0

Northern Illinois (1-12-1) -vs- # 5 Oregon State (14-3) 3/9/2014 at Corvallis, Ore. (Goss Stadium)

Northern Illinois 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
RUSSELL, Carl 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
MALLDER, Brandon lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
SISLER, Brian ss 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
KLONOWSKI, Alex 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
BATTAGLIA, Joe c 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
MCCULLOCH, Micah dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
FLETCHER, Justin 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
TENHAGEN, Landon cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
SCHOMIG, Connor rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
WILLIAMS, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    NEUMANN, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SCHRADER, TJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FRANKENREIDER, A. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SWEENEY, Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    OLSON, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 0 4 0 4 5 6

CS: RUSSELL, Carl (1)
HBP: MCCULLOCH, Micah (1)

Oregon State 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Morrison, Trever ss 3 2 1 0 2 0 1
Peterson, Andy 2b 3 2 0 0 1 1 0
Conforto, Michael lf 2 2 2 2 2 0 0
Clark, Gabe 1b 5 1 2 4 0 1 1
    Keyes, Kavin 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Davis, Dylan p/dh 3 0 1 2 2 0 1
    King, Billy pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Howard, Michael cf/rf 1 0 0 1 2 0 3
    Clardy, Caylen ph/cf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Hamilton, Caleb 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jarmon, Hunter rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
    Mildenberg, Tyler ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rulli, Nick cf/rf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Ice, Logan c 2 2 0 0 2 0 2
    Casper, Jerad ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Fishback, Mason c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reser, Zack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Belding, Philip p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Flemer, Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Engelbrekt, Max p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 10 9 10 12 4 11

2B: Conforto, Michael (1); Clark, Gabe (1); Hamilton, Caleb (1)
SF: Howard, Michael (1)
SB: Jarmon, Hunter (1)
HBP: Peterson, Andy (1); Conforto, Michael (1); Hamilton, Caleb (1)
PO: Howard, Michael (1)

Northern Illinois IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
WILLIAMS, Matt (L, 0-1) 1.0 2 4 4 3 0 1 0 2 0 4 10 3 0 32
NEUMANN, Ben 4.0 2 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 1 13 16 5 3 66
SCHRADER, TJ 0.0 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 13
FRANKENREIDER, A. 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 7 2 1 37
SWEENEY, Kevin 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 2 16
OLSON, Ryan 1.0 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 18
Totals 9 10 10 12 4 1 0 3 1 29 45 11 6 182

Oregon State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Davis, Dylan 2.1 2 0 0 3 2 0 0 1 0 8 12 1 3 46
Reser, Zack (W, 2-0) 4.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 13 13 5 4 50
Belding, Philip 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 7
Flemer, Kevin 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 10
Engelbrekt, Max 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 13
Totals 4 0 0 4 5 0 0 1 0 28 33 8 11 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Northern Illinois - Top of 1st NIU OSU
RUSSELL singled down the rf line (1-1 BF). 0 0
MALLDER struck out looking (1-2 BFSK). 0 0
RUSSELL out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
SISLER walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
KLONOWSKI flied out to rf (0-1 S). 0 0

Oregon State - Top of 1st NIU OSU
Morrison singled through the right side (0-1 K). 0 0
Peterson, A. hit by pitch (0-0); Morrison advanced to second. 0 0
Peterson, A. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Morrison advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Conforto, M. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Clark, G. singled to right center, 2 RBI (1-2 BKK); Conforto, M. advanced to third; Peterson, A. scored;
Morrison scored. 0 2
Davis, D. lined out to ss (1-2 BSK). 0 2
Howard, M. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-1 KB); Conforto, M. scored. 0 3
Hamilton hit by pitch (0-0); Clark, G. advanced to second. 0 3
Jarmon, H. lined out to p (1-0 B). 0 3

Northern Illinois - Top of 2nd NIU OSU
BATTAGLIA grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 3
MCCULLOCH hit by pitch (0-0). 0 3
FLETCHER singled to center field (1-1 FB); MCCULLOCH advanced to second. 0 3
TENHAGEN struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 3
SCHOMIG walked (3-2 FBBFBB); FLETCHER advanced to second; MCCULLOCH advanced to third. 0 3
RUSSELL grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 3

Oregon State - Top of 2nd NIU OSU
Ice walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 3
Morrison walked (3-1 BBBKB); Ice advanced to second. 0 3
NEUMANN to p for WILLIAMS. 0 3
Peterson, A. struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 0 3
Conforto, M. doubled down the rf line, RBI (3-2 BSFBB); Morrison advanced to third; Ice scored. 0 4
Clark, G. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 0 4
Davis, D. intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Howard, M. popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 0 4

Northern Illinois - Top of 3rd NIU OSU
MALLDER grounded out to p (3-1 BKBB). 0 4
SISLER walked (3-2 BFFBBB). 0 4
Davis, D. to dh. 0 4
Reser, Z. to p. 0 4
KLONOWSKI flied out to cf (0-0). 0 4
BATTAGLIA flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 4

Oregon State - Top of 3rd NIU OSU
Hamilton flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 4
Jarmon, H. walked (3-2 KBFBFBB). 0 4
Ice flied out to lf (2-2 BFFB). 0 4
Jarmon, H. stole second. 0 4
Morrison flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Northern Illinois - Top of 4th NIU OSU
MCCULLOCH flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 0 4
FLETCHER grounded out to p, bunt (0-1 F). 0 4
TENHAGEN grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 0 4

Oregon State - Top of 4th NIU OSU
Peterson, A. grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 0 4
Conforto, M. singled to first base (3-2 BBKBS). 0 4
Clark, G. flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 4
Davis, D. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 4

Northern Illinois - Top of 5th NIU OSU
SCHOMIG fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 4
RUSSELL struck out swinging (2-2 SSBFFFFBFFS). 0 4
MALLDER grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKBK). 0 4

Oregon State - Top of 5th NIU OSU
Howard, M. walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 0 4
Howard, M. out at first c to 1b, picked off. 0 4
Hamilton struck out looking (3-2 BSFBBK). 0 4
Jarmon, H. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 4

Northern Illinois - Top of 6th NIU OSU
SISLER struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKFFBS). 0 4
KLONOWSKI singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 0 4
BATTAGLIA grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (1-2 BKS); KLONOWSKI out on the play. 0 4

Oregon State - Top of 6th NIU OSU
SCHRADER to p for NEUMANN. 0 4
Ice walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Morrison walked (3-1 BKBBB); Ice advanced to second. 0 4
Peterson, A. walked (3-0 BBBB); Morrison advanced to second; Ice advanced to third. 0 4
FRANKENREIDE to p for SCHRADER. 0 4
Conforto, M. hit by pitch, RBI (1-2 BKFF); Peterson, A. advanced to second; Morrison advanced to third; Ice
scored. 0 5
Clark, G. doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-1 BS); Conforto, M. advanced to third; Peterson, A. scored;
Morrison scored. 0 7
Davis, D. singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Clark, G. scored; Conforto, M. scored. 0 9
Howard, M. walked (3-2 BBFFFFBB); Davis, D. advanced to second. 0 9
Hamilton reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBFFB); Howard, M. advanced to second; Davis, D. out at third
3b unassisted. 0 9
Mildenberg pinch hit for Jarmon, H.. 0 9
Mildenberg infield fly to 3b (3-2 BBBKKF). 0 9
Ice lined out to ss (3-2 KBBBF). 0 9

Northern Illinois - Top of 7th NIU OSU
Howard, M. to rf. 0 9
Rulli, N. to cf for Mildenberg. 0 9
MCCULLOCH fouled out to 1b (2-2 FSBB). 0 9
FLETCHER singled to center field (1-1 KB). 0 9
Belding, P. to p for Reser, Z.. 0 9
TENHAGEN popped up to ss (2-2 KBBK). 0 9
SCHOMIG reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); FLETCHER out at second ss to 2b. 0 9



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oregon State - Top of 7th NIU OSU
SWEENEY to p for FRANKENREIDE. 0 9
Morrison grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 9
Peterson, A. grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 9
Conforto, M. walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 0 9
Clark, G. flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 0 9

Northern Illinois - Top of 8th NIU OSU
Flemer, K. to p for Belding, P.. 0 9
Keyes, K. to 1b for Clark, G.. 0 9
RUSSELL grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 9
MALLDER grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 9
SISLER flied out to cf (2-2 KKBB). 0 9

Oregon State - Top of 8th NIU OSU
OLSON to p for SWEENEY. 0 9
Davis, D. walked (3-2 BFBSBFB). 0 9
King pinch ran for Davis, D.. 0 9
Clardy, C. pinch hit for Howard, M.. 0 9
Clardy, C. singled up the middle (2-1 KBB); King advanced to second, out at second cf to 2b. 0 9
Hamilton doubled down the rf line (0-0); Clardy, C. advanced to third. 0 9
Rulli, N. singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Hamilton advanced to third, out at home lf to 3b to ss;
Clardy, C. scored. 0 10
Casper, J. pinch hit for Ice. 0 10
Casper, J. struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 0 10

Northern Illinois - Top of 9th NIU OSU
Clardy, C. to cf. 0 10
Rulli, N. to rf. 0 10
Engelbrekt to p for Flemer, K.. 0 10
Fishback, M. to c for Casper, J.. 0 10
KLONOWSKI struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 0 10
BATTAGLIA walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 10
MCCULLOCH grounded into double play p to 2b to 1b (1-2 KKB); BATTAGLIA out on the play. 0 10

Oregon State - Top of 9th NIU OSU


